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Garant crio

Computer terminal, Type: GB

I[

Order data

Order number 948111 GB
GTIN 4062406073701
[tem class 9GS
Description

Version:

Monitor housing with fan for CRT monitors up to 19 inches. Swing door with polycarbonate
window, lockable.

Keyboard drawer locks in full travel position. Three height adjustments at 60 mm intervals
(1058 /1118 /1178 mm), can be locked, with palm rest of bamboo and cable strain relief.
Computer housing with fan and 1 height—adjustable galvanised shelf, and cable slots for a tidy
cable layout. One key for all locks.

Function:

IP41: Protected against water falling vertically and protected against penetration by foreign
bodies with @ > 1 mm, however tools and wires should be kept away.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, doors and drawer front RAL 7016 anthracite powder-coated.

Note:

The dimensions of the computer workstation are compatible with GridLine cabinets depth
20G No. 940001 — 940217, 940801 - 940907 and can be combined with them as required.
According to the TUV GS certification, it is essential that all cabinets are secured against tipping
over.

Technical description
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maximum screen size, diagonal
Height

Width

Depth

Width in G

Viewing window width
Computer housing usable width
Monitor housing usable height
Weight

Depthin G

Computer housing usable depth
Computer housing usable height
Monitor housing usable depth
Viewing window height

Monitor housing usable width

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on

metal)

IP Index of Protection
Power supply
Nominal voltage
Plug type, input
On/Off switch
Material thickness
Door opening angle

Cylinder lock
Colour selection

Type of product

19in
2000 mm
750 mm
500 mm
30
552 mm
700 mm
570 mm
77 kg
20
470 mm
845 mm
458 mm
532 mm
690 mm

100 kg

IP 41
Mains operated
250V
G
yes
0.9 mm
250 degrees
modular barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003

Computer workstation
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Accessories
Slide handle for garment lockers without cylinder insert 914221
Slide handle for GridLine Type GP11 914226 GP11
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