Garant GRIDUNG

Computer terminal, Type: GB



Order data

Order number	948111 GB
GTIN	4062406073701
Item class	9GS

Description

Version:

Monitor housing with fan for CRT monitors up to 19 inches. Swing door with polycarbonate window, lockable.

Keyboard drawer locks in full travel position. Three height adjustments at 60 mm intervals (1058 / 1118 / 1178 mm), can be locked, with palm rest of bamboo and cable strain relief.

Computer housing with fan and 1 height–adjustable galvanised shelf, and cable slots for a tidy cable layout. One key for all locks.

Function:

IP41: Protected against water falling vertically and protected against penetration by foreign bodies with $\emptyset > 1$ mm, however tools and wires should be kept away.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, doors and drawer front RAL 7016 anthracite **powder-coated.** Note:

The dimensions of the computer workstation are compatible with GridLine cabinets depth 20G No. 940001 – 940217, 940801 – 940907 and can be combined with them as required.

According to the TÜV GS certification, it is essential that all cabinets are secured against tipping over.

Technical description

not the second s

maximum screen size, diagonal	19 in
Height	2000 mm
Width	750 mm
Depth	500 mm
Width in G	30
Viewing window width	552 mm
Computer housing usable width	700 mm
Monitor housing usable height	570 mm
Weight	77 kg
Depth in G	20
Computer housing usable depth	470 mm
Computer housing usable height	845 mm
Monitor housing usable depth	458 mm
Viewing window height	532 mm
Monitor housing usable width	690 mm
Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal)	100 kg
IP Index of Protection	IP 41
Power supply	Mains operated
Nominal voltage	250 V
Plug type, input	G
On/Off switch	yes
Material thickness	0.9 mm
Door opening angle	250 degrees
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Type of product	Computer workstation

Accessories

Slide handle for garment lockers without cylinder insert	914221
Slide handle for GridLine Type GP11	914226 GP11